RESOLUTION NO. 2022-47

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-17, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS FOR VARIOUS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN A FAIR AND OPEN PROCESS.

WHEREAS, on January 18, 2022 the City Council of the City of Vineland, adopted Resolution No. 2022-17, entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS FOR VARIOUS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN A FAIR AND OPEN PROCESS"; and

WHEREAS, said Resolution provided for various professional services which included Architectural and Engineering (A & E) Services; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has noted that SourceOne Inc. (DE) was inadvertently left off the list for A & E Services, and is requesting that Resolution No. 2022-17 be amended to add said company;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2022-17 is hereby amended to add the following vendor to Item 17 entitled "Architectural and Engineering Services":

SourceOne, Inc. (DE), New York, NY

Adopted:		
		President of Council
ATTEST:		
	City Clerk	_

AMENDING RESOLUTION REQUEST

FROM: Miguel A. Mercado, Purchasing Agent

TO: Business Administration

Date of Request: January 20, 2022

City Council Meeting Date: January 25th or Feb 8, 2022

Title: Professional Services in accordance with Proposals received in a Fair & Open process

Resolution Request:

This is a request to amend Resolution No. 2022-17 for agreement awards for the 2022 Professional Services approved at the January 18, 2022 Special Council Meeting. A request to add SourceOne, Inc. (DE) to the list of Architectural and Engineering Consulting Services was missed. As such, we are requesting to add SourceOne, Inc. (DE) to this list.

The vendor is: SourceOne, Inc. (DE)

7 Pennsylvania Plaza, Suite 401

New York, NY 10001

Any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Lopez Regina

From:

Mercado Miguel

Sent:

Wednesday, January 26, 2022 9:49 AM

To:

Reid Wanda; Lopez Regina; Dickenson Bob; Tonetta Richard

Cc:

Brownlee Jeanine: Hanna Theresa

Subject:

Add Vendor to A/E List

Wanda,

Please add the following vendor to the Amending Resolution Request you have for the Feb Council Meeting for the Architectural and Engineering Services:

Polistina & Associates LLC 6684 Washington Ave. Egg Harbor TWP, NJ 08234

I missed this one myself and it should have been on the list originally. The amending resolution you have for Feb is to add SourceOne and now we need to add Polistina. Any questions call or email me. Thanks

Miguel A. Mercado, QPA Purchasing Agent 640 E. Wood Street Vineland, NJ 08360 856-794-4040

Fax: 856-405-4605

Email: mmercado@vinelandcity.org